

Bid Tabulation
 FY2020 Water and Drain Improvements Project Bid Opening 02/20/2020 2:00 PM
 Ayer, Massachusetts

			Contractor	Aqua Line Utility, Inc.		N. Cibotti, Inc.		JJ Phelan & Sons Co., Inc.	
			Bid Form Signed (Y/N)	Y		Y		Y	
			Bid Bond (Y/N)	Y		Y		Y	
			Addenda #1 / Addenda #2	Y / Y		Y / Y		Y / Y	
Bid Item No.	Unit		Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	970	LF	8-inch ductile iron water mains	\$ 75.00	\$ 72,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 126,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 106,700.00
2	3	EA	8-inch gate valves	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3A	3	EA	Hydrant Assembly	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
3B	2	EA	Remove Ex Hydrant and Valve	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	16	EA	1-inch corporation stops	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
5	16	EA	1-inch curb stops	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
6	350	LF	1-inch copper tubing	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00
7	1	LS	Temporary Water Service	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
8	10	CY	Ledge/Boulder Excavation	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	10	CY	Common Borrow to Replace Unsuitable	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00
10	280	CY	Gravel Subbase	\$ 1.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.80
11	840	SY	Temporary Bituminous Pavement	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,200.00
12	100	SY	Loam and Seed	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	300	LF	12-inch HDPE Drain Pipe	\$ 250.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00
14	155	LF	15-inch HDPE Drain Pipe	\$ 300.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 23,250.00
15	1	EA	Precast Conc Manhole Drainage	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	7	EA	Precast Conc Catch Basin	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
			Total Items 1 through 16 (Base Bid)	\$ 430,135.70	\$ 3,572,400.00	\$ 357,240.00	\$ 3,700,000.00	\$ 415,302.80	\$ 4,115,302.80
A1	1	EA	Tree Box filter	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
			Total Base Bid and Add Alternate 1	\$ 438,435.70	\$ 3,580,700.00	\$ 370,040.00	\$ 3,950,740.00	\$ 435,302.80	\$ 4,386,042.80

Notes:

Italics = Corrected values, see notes

1. Cor Group LLC used the bid form from the original bid document. A revised bid form was distributed via Addenda #1 which changed some quantities. Values shown are corrected based on the revised bid form issued as Addenda #1.
2. K&G Excavating had a math error for the total of Bid Item No. 2. The bid showed \$3,500 for the total and actual total is \$4,500.
3. Joseph P. Cardillo & Sons, Inc. did not complete parts C. and D. of the bid form (the total bid price and total add alternate price, respectively).

Bid Tabulation
 FY2020 Water and Drain Improvements Project Bid Opening 02/20/2020 2:00 PM
 Ayer, Massachusetts

			Contractor	Cor Group LLC ¹		Blue Diamond Equipment Co LLC		DeFelice Corp		KJS LLC	
			Bid Form Signed (Y/N)	Y		Y		Y		Y	
			Bid Bond (Y/N)	Y		Y		Y		Y	
			Addenda #1 / Addenda #2	Y / N		Y / Y		Y / Y		Y / Y	
Bid Item No.	Unit		Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	970	LF	8-inch ductile iron water mains	\$ 94.00	\$ <i>91,180.00</i>	\$ 90.00	\$ 87,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 151,320.00
2	3	EA	8-inch gate valves	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
3A	3	EA	Hydrant Assembly	\$ 4,800.00	\$ <i>14,400.00</i>	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
3B	2	EA	Remove Ex Hydrant and Valve	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	16	EA	1-inch corporation stops	\$ 300.00	\$ <i>4,800.00</i>	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
5	16	EA	1-inch curb stops	\$ 250.00	\$ <i>4,000.00</i>	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00
6	350	LF	1-inch copper tubing	\$ 15.00	\$ <i>5,250.00</i>	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,700.00
7	1	LS	Temporary Water Service	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
8	10	CY	Ledge/Boulder Excavation	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00
9	10	CY	Common Borrow to Replace Unsuitable	\$ 24.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
10	280	CY	Gravel Subbase	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.80
11	840	SY	Temporary Bituminous Pavement	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.40
12	100	SY	Loam and Seed	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
13	300	LF	12-inch HDPE Drain Pipe	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 38,400.00
14	155	LF	15-inch HDPE Drain Pipe	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 19,840.00
15	1	EA	Precast Conc Manhole Drainage	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
16	7	EA	Precast Conc Catch Basin	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 30,800.00
Total Items 1 through 16 (Base Bid)				\$	249,920.00	\$	279,235.00	\$	271,952.80	\$	334,172.20
A1	1	EA	Tree Box filter	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
Total Base Bid and Add Alternate 1				\$	277,920.00	\$	286,735.00	\$	283,202.80	\$	340,472.20

Notes:

- Italics* = Corrected values, see notes
- 1. Cor Group LLC used the bid form from the original bid document. A revised bid form was distributed via Addenda #1 which changed some quantities. Values shown are corrected based on the revised bid form issued as Addenda #1.
- 2. K&G Excavating had a math error for the total of Bid Item No. 2. The bid showed \$3,500 for the total and actual total is \$4,500.
- 3. Joseph P. Cardillo & Sons, Inc. did not complete parts C. and D. of the bid form (the total bid price and total add alternate price, respectively).

Bid Tabulation
 FY2020 Water and Drain Improvements Project Bid Opening 02/20/2020 2:00 PM
 Ayer, Massachusetts

			Contractor		Cedrone Corp		J. D'Amico, Inc.		K&G Excavating ²		Insite Contracting	
			Bid Form Signed (Y/N)		Y		Y		Y		Y	
			Bid Bond (Y/N)		Y		Y		Y		Y	
			Addenda #1 / Addenda #2		Y/Y		Y/Y		Y/Y		Y/Y	
Bid Item No.	Unit		Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	970	LF	8-inch ductile iron water mains	\$ 94.00	\$ 91,180.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 82,450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 121,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 169,750.00	
2	3	EA	8-inch gate valves	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ <i>4,500.00</i>	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
3A	3	EA	Hydrant Assembly	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	
3B	2	EA	Remove Ex Hydrant and Valve	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
4	16	EA	1-inch corporation stops	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,800.00	
5	16	EA	1-inch curb stops	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	
6	350	LF	1-inch copper tubing	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00	
7	1	LS	Temporary Water Service	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
8	10	CY	Ledge/Boulder Excavation	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	
9	10	CY	Common Borrow to Replace Unsuitable	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	
10	280	CY	Gravel Subbase	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,200.00	
11	840	SY	Temporary Bituminous Pavement	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 21,840.00	
12	100	SY	Loam and Seed	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	
13	300	LF	12-inch HDPE Drain Pipe	\$ 72.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 63,000.00	
14	155	LF	15-inch HDPE Drain Pipe	\$ 72.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,175.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 34,875.00	
15	1	EA	Precast Conc Manhole Drainage	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
16	7	EA	Precast Conc Catch Basin	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	
Total Items 1 through 16 (Base Bid)				\$	254,847.52	\$	329,178.90	\$	389,000.00	\$	474,015.00	
A1	1	EA	Tree Box filter	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,828.82	\$ 11,828.82	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	
Total Base Bid and Add Alternate 1				\$	254,947.52	\$	340,678.90	\$	400,828.82	\$	485,015.00	

Notes:

- Italics* = Corrected values, see notes
- 1. Cor Group LLC used the bid form from the original bid document. A revised bid form was distributed via Addenda #1 which changed some quantities. Values shown are corrected based on the revised bid form issued as Addenda #1.
- 2. K&G Excavating had a math error for the total of Bid Item No. 2. The bid showed \$3,500 for the total and actual total is \$4,500.
- 3. Joseph P. Cardillo & Sons, Inc. did not complete parts C. and D. of the bid form (the total bid price and total add alternate price, respectively).

Bid Tabulation
 FY2020 Water and Drain Improvements Project Bid Opening 02/20/2020 2:00 PM
 Ayer, Massachusetts

			Contractor	Joseph P. Cardillo & Son, Inc. ³		Five Oaks Construction Co., Inc.		Onyx Corporation		Ricciardi Bros, Inc.	
			Bid Form Signed (Y/N)	Y		Y		Y		Y	
			Bid Bond (Y/N)	Y		Y		Y		Y	
			Addenda #1 / Addenda #2	Y/Y		Y/Y		Y/Y		Y/Y	
Bid Item No.	Unit		Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	970	LF	8-inch ductile iron water mains	\$ 130.00	\$ 126,100.00	\$ 121.50	\$ 117,855.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 96,030.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 116,400.00
2	3	EA	8-inch gate valves	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00
3A	3	EA	Hydrant Assembly	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3B	2	EA	Remove Ex Hydrant and Valve	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	16	EA	1-inch corporation stops	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 44,800.00
5	16	EA	1-inch curb stops	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,600.00
6	350	LF	1-inch copper tubing	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00
7	1	LS	Temporary Water Service	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
8	10	CY	Ledge/Boulder Excavation	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
9	10	CY	Common Borrow to Replace Unsuitable	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
10	280	CY	Gravel Subbase	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00
11	840	SY	Temporary Bituminous Pavement	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 31,920.00
12	100	SY	Loam and Seed	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
13	300	LF	12-inch HDPE Drain Pipe	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00
14	155	LF	15-inch HDPE Drain Pipe	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,175.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,950.00
15	1	EA	Precast Conc Manhole Drainage	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	7	EA	Precast Conc Catch Basin	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
Total Items 1 through 16 (Base Bid)				\$ 326,152.80	\$ 326,152.80	\$ 322,630.20	\$ 322,630.20	\$ 335,290.00	\$ 335,290.00	\$ 308,221.10	\$ 308,221.10
A1	1	EA	Tree Box filter	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
Total Base Bid and Add Alternate 1				\$ 341,652.80	\$ 341,652.80	\$ 330,130.20	\$ 330,130.20	\$ 346,290.00	\$ 346,290.00	\$ 323,221.10	\$ 323,221.10

Notes:

- Italics* = Corrected values, see notes
- 1. Cor Group LLC used the bid form from the original bid document. A revised bid form was distributed via Addenda #1 which changed some quantities. Values shown are corrected based on the revised bid form issued as Addenda #1.
- 2. K&G Excavating had a math error for the total of Bid Item No. 2. The bid showed \$3,500 for the total and actual total is \$4,500.
- 3. Joseph P. Cardillo & Sons, Inc. did not complete parts C. and D. of the bid form (the total bid price and total add alternate price, respectively).

Bid Tabulation
 FY2020 Water and Drain Improvements Project Bid Opening 02/20/2020 2:00 PM
 Ayer, Massachusetts

			Contractor	Commonwealth Construction & Utilities, Inc.		Ponch Excavation	
			Bid Form Signed (Y/N)	Y		Y	
			Bid Bond (Y/N)	Y		Y	
			Addenda #1 / Addenda #2	Y / Y		Y / Y	
Bid Item No.	Unit		Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	970	LF	8-inch ductile iron water mains	\$ 100.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 111,550.00
2	3	EA	8-inch gate valves	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3A	3	EA	Hydrant Assembly	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 17,400.00
3B	2	EA	Remove Ex Hydrant and Valve	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
4	16	EA	1-inch corporation stops	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
5	16	EA	1-inch curb stops	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.16	\$ 650.00	\$ 10,400.00
6	350	LF	1-inch copper tubing	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,250.00
7	1	LS	Temporary Water Service	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
8	10	CY	Ledge/Boulder Excavation	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
9	10	CY	Common Borrow to Replace Unsuitable	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
10	280	CY	Gravel Subbase	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00
11	840	SY	Temporary Bituminous Pavement	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 31,920.00
12	100	SY	Loam and Seed	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00
13	300	LF	12-inch HDPE Drain Pipe	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 26,400.00
14	155	LF	15-inch HDPE Drain Pipe	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,175.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 14,880.00
15	1	EA	Precast Conc Manhole Drainage	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,832.00	\$ 3,832.00
16	7	EA	Precast Conc Catch Basin	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25,200.00
			Total Items 1 through 16 (Base Bid)	\$ 297,983.46		\$ 324,042.00	
A1	1	EA	Tree Box filter	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
			Total Base Bid and Add Alternate 1	\$ 308,483.46		\$ 330,442.00	

Notes:

Italics = Corrected values, see notes

- Cor Group LLC used the bid form from the original bid document. A revised bid form was distributed via Addenda #1 which changed some quantities. Values shown are corrected based on the revised bid form issued as Addenda #1.
- K&G Excavating had a math error for the total of Bid Item No. 2. The bid showed \$3,500 for the total and actual total is \$4,500.
- Joseph P. Cardillo & Sons, Inc. did not complete parts C. and D. of the bid form (the total bid price and total add alternate price, respectively).